3520MA etk ZRIEFEDL

3520MA Shuttle pattern machine

TRy e

Instruction manual and parts manual




Eb

02, HLAREBTT/ MACHING DOAY ..o 2
03. T2 3EE/ Bobbin Winder MEChaNISM . ... 4
04, ERIZERZEE/ Shipping tray MEChANISM .....ovveoveeeeeeeee oo 6
05. #hEHFF2E &/ Upper shaft and needle bar Machanis.............cooocovvoeeecoecoeeconcoeecenes 8
06, THIZEE/ Lower shaft MEChANISM .........ccoovvvicveeecve e 10
07. 3REZEE/Work clamp lifter MEeChaNISM ........co..iveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 12
07. HBEZEE (N) /Work clamp lifter mechanism (N) oo, 14
08. HEAIZEE/Presser bar lifting MEChaniSM ........oo.ovvieeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeee e 16
09. BIZZEE/Thread trimming MECHANISIM ..........ooviveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 18
10, IERLEEZE/X-Y 1able MECNANISM <o 20
11. FEAEZEE/WOork holder MECNANISIN ...t 22
12, FEEBEZEE/Work holder MEChANISM ............cooiivirivieeceeeee e 24
13, HZLZE E/Thread WiIper MEChANISIM ........ovvieeeevoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 26
14, HHE B ZE B/ LUDIICAtION. ... 28
150 BB AREBI/EICCLICAI PAIT ..o 30
16, BIRBZBIZE/TADIE & STANG ....ovooooeeeveeeee s 32
17« B/ ACCESSOIIES. ....oovoooeoeeeveeese s 34
18, HZEECEFE/RACK ACCESSONY DOX ....vooieeooeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee e 36
19, TR /Secondary Clamp WITEX ... 38
20, B ZEE/SIAE SHP TEVICE ...t 40
21 BREEIE B /FlIPPING AOVICE ..o 42
22 FEANZEBE/CHP EVICE oot 44
23, BRI B /Laser bag Opening AEVICE ..o, 46

24,

B3R/ SCNEAUIE......ceoeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt ee e s s e eseenes 54



&
xﬁﬁr

‘

A, ALK




02.#l4AEB5/Machine body

rﬁg 5 T A4 FR NAME OF PARTS Ko i
1 141712392 KRS B Support plate 1
2 417515008 JEET MAX8 Bolts M4x8 19
3 417530025 e (i HLPE ) M4 X 10DB Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 31
4 930001078 MAM 7 55 (W%) ma Side window cover 1
5 41322014 g rubber plug 1
6 41837104 T RS Oil filler labels 5
7 930001089 MA L 220 11X (%) ma Motor Cover Assembly X 1
8 930000756 T 2k AR () Wire Crossing cover plate 1
9 12922001 % 9E12. 5 4
10 1141712301 MA T A £ ma panel pad 1
11 (930001052 MATEI R (3 35) ma Panel (painted) 1
12 1505218 7S FHMBETMS X 22 (P45 M5x22(nickel plated) 2
13 |S05087 IS S BT SKIRETMS X 12 (BEH M5 12(Knurled, nickel plated) 1
14 1141713013 & FM wire guide 1
15 113522001 TR e 28 (¢ 19) Panel rubber plug (¢19) 2
16 (141715009 £ FLAR3. 0 pinhole plate 1
17 141715010 EHR Pin board components 1
18 141712342 MASMBIAR MA subsidies plate 1
19 1417830306 2 M5 X 15 bolt (with washer)M5x15 12
20 (141712189 IR AR Support plate 2
21 (141711032 NELh ik B ne motor cover 1
22 1930001053 JE TR SR AR (AR) Rear Wheel Cover plate 1
23 1930001054 VXUl G 7 (W) y Double axle rear cover 1
24 1930000762 JE N FE AR (B5E%) Rear cover plate 1
25 1413511003 BRETM5 X 16 Bolts M5x16 4
26 (41322013 g rubber plug 1
27 |14171101900 FARAR B A Eye protection board assembly 1
28 (141701148 AR ZR AN B S ZER Support plate R 1
29 (141701147 AR AN IR S 4L Support plate L 1
30 [417S30302 7S A IR SRR AT Screw 2
31 (403814008 P 7S A1 T i 5 T IR AT Allen flat end set screw 1
32 41828611 P EIMS GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 5 6
33 (41322013 B ZELL 5 Rubber plug ® 11.5 1




03. W& % % E /Bobbin winder mechanism




03.192k554%2EE /Bobbin winder mechanism

rﬁg %5 FHF4 R NAME OF PARTS B | &I
1 403511015 FERE K B Sk 4T Slotted Large round head screws 3
2 930001055 MA |71 55 2R (M53%) ma Front Cover Kit 1
3 930001056 MA_E 5 26 44 () ma Upper rear cover assembly 1
4 S09019 BRETM5X5 (%) () Screws M5X5(imported) 1
5 S04028 IBETMB X 8 (P52 64%) screw M5x8(bright chrome plated) 10
6 417330025 4 (A 4 8]) M4 X 10DB Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 6
7 930000686 PRLR AT B4 BEM (5534 Wire pick rod Protection cover M 1
8 141713014 Tk T m underwire guide 1
9 41713301 WL Housing wire hook 1
10  |41722320 VoW 35 Shock absorber rubber 1
11 [N01024 NFIBEE M4 (JEE2. 2, P Hexagon nuts M4 1
12 |S12001 VAL 7S A1 i 5 T RETMG X 8 Hexagon end set screws M6x8 1
13 [141713020 L F MR Wire guide R 1
14 |141713016 A Wire slice A 1
15 |141713017 LB Wire blade B 1
16 |14171000400 GRek AR Coiler assembly 1
17 14171302100 B AR IR Reel clamp assembly Q 1
18 (4171302000 TR IHAQ Main wire clamp assembly Q 1
19 (4171301400 Il e LR g AT auxiliary wire clamp assembly 1
20 141702074 FALR4S pine line pin 1 N
21 417S30301 I He Gy 54 J8]) M4 X 20DB Bolts (with washer) M4x20dB 1

Vs NOVSCHIRRIL L, Dyl Bme L 1




04. = ¥ #Z R 3% & /Feed mechanism




04.1XRlE=RZEEE/Shipping tray mechanism

rﬁg 5 TR NAME OF PARTS K B
1 141712196 WU ST Corrugated sheet support 1
2 141712197 HRUEBE board nut 2
3 141722017 WA corrugated sheet 1
4 S02032 ARG B ETM3 X 6 Cross recessed countersunk head screws 4
5 141712198 TR mounting plate L 1
6 141712199 LR Mounting plate R 1
7 S05192 1EHE M3X6 GB/T 70.1-2000 Bolts M3x6 8
8 141711016 AP IR outside cover plate 2
9 141711017 AR inside the cover plate 2
10  [417S15006 2ET M4X5 screw M4 x 5 12
11 141711018 BRI BA Plastic guide rail A 2
12 |141711024 WEE B Plastic slide rail B 2
13 |P03008 B2 X6 Pin 2 x 6 GB/T879-1986 4
14 |141712318 B TRARL Cover rail mounting plate R 1
15 |141712319 MR Cover rail mounting plate L 1
16 417515003 BEET MAX 12 screw M4 x 12 14
17 [S02039 IRETMA X 9 (PEEL) screws M4x9 (nickel plated) 4
18 41722310 HhEi5 7 2B Outer cover rubber strip 2
19 41722027 VAR 8 S Outer cover rubber strip 2
20  |W01001 PR 4 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 4 6
21 |w01002 PR3 ()4) GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 3 4
22 |417S30025 B4 (77 #4 FE) M4 X 10DB Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 4




05. _F #4HAT 3 & /Upper shaft and needle bar machanis




05._EHhstFFEEE /Upper shaft and needle bar machanis

FS

NO 5 TR B FR NAME OF PARTS HeE | R/E
1 1421813059 AT 15 HAM5 X 20 Screw with washer M5x20 4
2 B10012 TRVEER 7% 6004 (534 8]) |Deep groove ball bearing 6004(with retaining ring)] 1
3 141724023 TRVAER A 6004 Deep groove ball bearing 6004 1
4 141703039 R ER Upper shaft bearing sleeve F 1
5 S09019 BEET M5X5 (4E4%) (3EH)  [Screws M5X5(chrome plated)(imported) 4
6 141702048 i on the shaft 1
7 141703040 Bkt volume line wheel 1
8 101S14001 F4— Rl B4 P R g ] Set screws with concave end 2
9 141725012 rhEE R upper shaft bevel gear 1
10 |141703041 K ER Upper shaft bearing sleeve R 1
11 |B01029 il #6204 Deep groove ball bearing 6204 1
12 B10013 TRVEER 7% 6204 (534 8]) |Deep groove ball bearing 6204(with retaining ring)] 1
13 [403S14006 7S AT i X e MR ET GB/ T80 screws M6x0.75%6 45H black | 2
14 |141725009 [ A B 2H AU Synchronization wheel assembly U 1
15 140322028 TREMIR damping rubber 1
16 (41803215 Il o H0 4B coupling hoop B 1
17 141703042 P2 4mEA coupling hoop A 1
18 40322014 HAF EESLZE Insert hole plug on needle rod 2
19 (141703063 MAETAF & ma needle rod upper cover 1
20 (141702049 AT needle bar 1
21 141703044 HIFTE needle rod lower sleeve 1
22 (141713018 B AT 285 1) needle pole guide 1
23 1301811017 b ] T pin screws 1
24 40319006 HUEDPx17#19 needle DPx17 # 19 1
25 1403514008 7S T i K e R AT dpx17 14 # machine needle 1
26 141712133 HPE8 washer 8 1
27 1138NS11001 AT B AR 8 A2 4T SM9/32 X|Needle rod crank setting screw SM9/32x28 1
28 101S14001 FA- P =Y ER4ET F4- Upper shaft middle sleeve retaining ring screw] 1
29 101514001 F4— | S s 4T F4- Upper shaft middle sleeve retaining ring screw| 2
30 |417S15008 I24] M4 X8 screw M4 x 8 2
31 141709042 EES slider 1 D
32 141709043 TE LS ) slide guide 1 D
33 141725013 FESHHEAN T Hand wheel shaft bevel gear 1
34 41722018 T = shock absorption washer 2
35 141702069 MATF-40%h ma hand wheel 1
36 141727022 MATF-#p 7 3% ma handwheel spring 1
37 |403S11008 PN 7S A T v K e MR AT Allen flat set screws 1
38 14094400200 FEHE Handwheel assembly 1
40 14170501400 P2k AT 40 1 connecting rod assembly 1
41 141704013 S+ Bl A pin bar crank 1
42 141712070 Y4 57 B Qilline bracket 1

H: NASBERECE Z 1, DB E T4




06. T4 % & /Lower shaft mechanism

10




06. T im2EE/Lower shaft mechanism

S i FH T NAME OF PARTS w | wi
1 141703030 THHLMRE lower shaft L bearing sleeve 1
2 S$10019 1RET MEX6(5EEE)(HO) Screws M6X6(chrome plated)(imported) 6
3 B10022 7K6003 (1) Deep groove ball bearing 6003(with retaining ring) 1
4 141722007 LA Lower shaft L oil seal assembly 2
5 141703031 THLIhEF Lower shaft L shaft sleeve F 1
6 141702037 AL axis L 1
7 1142500100 KiSie a4 large gear assembly 1
8 141703032 THHLEHER Lower shaft L shaft sleeve R 1
9 B10012 I ER N #6004 (71 14 FEl ) Deep groove ball bearing 6004(with retaining ring) 1
10  |403S14006 A7~ EBFin & EIRE] GB/ T80 screws M6x0.75x6 45H black (imported) 2
11 141735021 5oL Synchronous wheel L 1
12 (141735020 B synchronous belt 1
13 (141702038 TR tensioning shaft 1
14 |41324007 iH7%6300 Deep groove ball bearing 6300 2
15 H05032 B E7(#OS07.5)(&2) |GB/T 896-2000 Retaining ring 7 2
16 [S05962 W7 BELIZETM6x12  |Hexagon socket head screws M6x12 2
17 |417S30036 IR (F R )M5% 12 bolt (with washer)M5x12 2
18 [141712171 SRESZZR tension bracket 1
19 (13618001 WIOERM Bobbin sleeve assembly 1
20 10818501 KgiI Spindle 605.609 Large spindle 1
21 |13618007 HEtBLBI4E((6-5)78 K & F3)(DSHRotary shuttle Assembly ((6-5) 1
22 11522001 RIS mE R Rotary shuttle rear oil seal assembly 1
23 141703033 eI AL HIRE Rotary shuttle oil supply shaft sleeve 1
24 |41727013 JEEE spring 1
25  [141717001 VEIHEET Oil adjusting screw 1
26 116514005 1257 screws 2
27 141702039 i under the shaft 1
28 141703064 MATEHHEM ma lower shaft sleeve M 1
29 141703035 TimitdiERE Lower shaft bearing sleeve 1
30 |B10064 RATKINF61901-2ZNR Deep groove ball bearing 61901-2ZNR 1
31 141722009 TS HEAM Lower shaft rear oil seal assembly 1
32  [141703036 THEHER Lower shaft bushing R 1
33 S09019 IRETMSX5(5EER) (M) Screws M5X5(chrome plated)(imported) 1
34 11425002 RHEA Helical gear A 1
35 ek W7 A X ERET GB/ T80 screws M6x0.75x6 45H black (imported) 2
36 (141704008 TIN50 Tangential CAM 1




06. THEE

10




06. i & (B==H)/Lower shaft mechanism

J’.ﬁo% 5 TR NAME OF PARTS o H/E
1 141703030 THLRE lower shaft L bearing sleeve 1
2 S$10019 1RET MEX6(HEES) (M) Screws M6X6(chrome plated)(imported) 6
3 B10022 i7&6003(ToHRE) Deep groove ball bearing 6003(with retaining ring) 1
4 141722007 LAY R4 Lower shaft L oil seal assembly 2
5 141703031 THLINEF Lower shaft L shaft sleeve F 1
6 141702037 AL axis L 1
7 1142500100 (rSE A= s large gear assembly 1
8 141703032 THHLIER Lower shaft L shaft sleeve R 1
9 B10012 TRVEEREH 7K 6004 (717 14 P8l ) Deep groove ball bearing 6004(with retaining ring) 1
10 403514006 A7~ AT EEIRET GB/ T80 screws M6x0.75%6 45H black (imported) 2
11 141735021 F£4eL Synchronous wheel L 1
12 141735020 G synchronous belt 1
13 |141702038 SR tensioning shaft 1
14 |41324007 hiE6300 Deep groove ball bearing 6300 2
15  |H05032 $48 E7(#0S07.5)(&2) |GB/T 896-2000 Retaining ring 7 2
16 S05962 7B EFSLABETME%12 Hexagon socket head screws M6x12 2
17 417530036 1218 (R E)M5%12 bolt (with washer)M5x12 2
18 [141712171 SKESTZR tension bracket 1
19  |13618001 WOERG Bobbin sleeve assembly 1
20 [10818501 PNl Spindle 605.609 Large spindle 1
21 |13618007 HiEtE4E{4((6-5)5E R E F3)(DSHRotary shuttle Assembly ((6-5) 1
22 11522001 hEtRfRimET B Rotary shuttle rear oil seal assembly 1
23 141703075 TiEIE Rotary shuttle oil supply shaft sleeve 1
26 116S14005 BRET screws 2
27 |141702081 THh(EESE) under the shaft 1
28 141703064 MATHEHEM ma lower shaft sleeve M 1
29 141703035 THMEE Lower shaft bearing sleeve 1
30 [B10064 REREMAFG61901-2ZNR Deep groove ball bearing 61901-2ZNR 1
31 141722009 TR Lower shaft rear oil seal assembly 1
32 141703036 THEHMER Lower shaft bushing R 1
33 S09019 HRETMSX5(FEES) (D) Screws M5X5(chrome plated)(imported) 1
34 11425002 FhEEA Helical gear A 1
35 L= W7~ FAEim S E2E] GB/ T80 screws M6x0.75x6 45H black (imported) 2
36 (141704008 ISl Tangential CAM 1
37  [403511021 FHEARBEIELIRET 2
38  [41722015 OfZEIPW3 2
39 141721008 S ALE R 1
39 |141721013 SR ALEERS (L) 1
40 |141712395 S EER 1
41 421513035 M7 FEESLIRET 1
42 141737014 IDEAEE AP IREREE 1
42 [141737015 s 2 e A bR (1 BT 1
43 |41711208 1RETM5Q 1
44 |41736003 iy 1
45 61911006 S&4%x25 1.2M
46  [41845232 T B KITO4 1




07. 16 JE 3 & /Work clamp lifter mechanism




07 3 8E3EE/Work clamp lifter mechanism

ﬁ;g 5 TP AR NAME OF PARTS & HiE
1 421510015 HZEETM3 X 8 Screws M3x8(nickel plated) 1 D
2 141701117 AL TR AS 22 2 R sensor mounting seat 1 D
3 141702051 IRE 0 56 % e drive gear connecting shaft 1 D
4 S05192 WS M3 X6 (V) 4#) Bolts M3x6 1 D
5 14171221800 16 5 B LR N 2 Lift motor induction plate assembly 1 D
6 141725010 IREN A5 drive gear 1 D
7 413514013 H2ETM5 X 6 screw M5 * 6 2 D
8  [421S513028 IEAS (i B8 M5 X 14 bolt 9 D
9 930001134 MASE [ FEAL 22 28 AR (BI4R) ma Lift motor mounting plate (spray paint) 1 D
10 141701118 8 & AL 2 B AR Lift motor mounting plate 1 D
11 41711016 2L 928, 4 wire clamp 8.4 1 D
12 |417S30025 B2k GifF 4 J8)) M4 X 10DB (1] 3) Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 1 D
13 421513035 HZETM4 X 8 screw M4 x 8 2 D
14  |S05118 HEFEMA X 16 GRAE, PEE) ” Bolts M4x16 (Knurled, nickel plated) 4 D
15 [403S14008 N S - i 2 e e AT Hexagon socket set screws with flat end 2 D
16 141725011 e bIALE fan gear 1 D
17 141703062 MABK B FHER ma Drive bushing R 1 D
18 141703047 IR Z) il % P driving shaft tightening ring 1 D
19 S09103 N 7S A i S E BATMA X 4 Hexagon socket set screws m4x4, flat end 2 D
20 141702052 IRZN drive shaft 1 D
21 [141703048 UREh il F R Drive shaft sleeve F 1 D
22 [141712219 R TLHEB lifting rod B 1 D
23 141723006 MHEE linoleum 1 D
24 141712223 JEAR pressure plate 1 D
25 |402S11004 R SR AT Cross recessed pan head screws 1 D
26  |S09018 H2ETM6X18 (k) Screws M6X18(black) 1 D
27 [141704014 FETLFEA Lifting rod A 1 D
28 [S10019 BEE] M6X6 (BEE%) (G Screws M6X6(chrome plated)(imported) 1 D
29 [1417NS20007  |fh{7i2ETSMI1"” 64 (40) X5 Axial screw SM11 "64(40)x5 1 D
30 421513035 HZETM4 X 8 screw M4 x 8 1 D
31 W01001 P 4 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 4 2 D
32 [141712220 P Spring hook 1 D
33 141727007 YT 5 lifting rod tension spring 1 D
34 112922001 5 %12.5 Panel rubber plug (¢12.5) 1 D

T NV BB B TF, DYy s ke B T




07. 8 JE 32 & (N) /Work clamp lifter mechanism(N)




07 35/F23=E& (N)/Work clamp lifter mechanism(N)
Fs

NO 5 TP AR NAME OF PARTS & HiE
1 135830007 PR R AT Pendulum foot pressure adjusting screws
2 135516006 Y5 1 I 2 A Pendulum foot pressure regulating nut
3 141742054 R R IR Pressure regulating screw holder
4 S05115 IZAEM4 X 6 GRAE, P54 Bolts M4x6 (knurled, nickel plated)

5 141727023 i 5 pressure regulating spring

6 141702071 oHL R SR Spring guide rod

7 1417NS20013 BrigsT section of the screw

8 141742055 i 5 i Pressure regulating spring seat
9 141701133 &) B T AT Intermittent lifting rod

10 141742060 ) B T A3 Intermittent lifting rod gasket
11  [S04028 BZETM5 X 8 (T 6 48) screw M5x8(bright chrome plated)

12 [930001133 NE$6 ] 75 4R (B53E) ne Lift Side Cover plate (spray paint)

13 [1417NS20012 S B ZAT Fulcrum section screw

14  [N01024 NERE MA(BTE2. 2, BEE) Hexagon nuts M4
15 |S05049 JBAET MAX 14 12.9%% (R H) GB/T 70.1 screws M4x14

16  |1417NS20014 BrigsT section of the screw

17 141727026 HaEEF () Lifting Rod (N)

18 141742057 S EAT RS Cylinder stroke adjustment block

19 413513010 7S LT Bolts M5x8(Knurled, nickel plated)
20 [141702072 AL T Cylinder rotating shaft

21  [S09019 BZETM5X5 (D) G ) Screws M5X5(chrome plated)(imported)
22 |S09103 NS P i S e B A TMA X 4 screws M4x4 (nickel plated)(deleted)
23 142108007 418 collar

24 140736047 O ORRAR A E e Sk (BREM5) @ 6 mini air pipe fittings APC6-M5

25 |S05035 PN 7S B AR SK BT MS X 25 Hexagon socket head screws M5x25
26 141745033 A HLCU20-25 cylinder CU20-25

27 141742056 ST 2S5 MR Cylinder mounting plate

28 1141742058 AEEEL Cylinder connector

29 141722034 IR E R Shock-absorbing rubber

N Y DY DS B DS B Y DS IR T DS T 1Y [ [ [N TR SR PR PN PR TSN 1G] TR R o

ZI1Z|1Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|1Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|1Z|Z|Z]|Z|Z|Z2

i NVSEIEECE M, DR E F




08. F JE i % & /Presser bar lifting mechanism




08.Fh[EfIZEE /Presser bar lifting mechanism
i

NO 5 TP AR NAME OF PARTS & HiE
1 123S30002 A ENEET pressure regulating screw 1
2 123516001 A RN pressure regulating nut 1
3 141702053 S guide rod 1
4 141727008 S guide rod spring 1
5 141709044 JE Sk compression rod connector 1
6 101S15006 Je L BRIRAT Wire clamp screw 1
7 141703061 MAJE B E ma compression rod bushing 1
8 141702054 & EHF presser bar 1
9 41716003 1R 3. 0 Medium pressure pin 3.0 1
10  [41712009 i ey refers to guard 1
11  |417S15011 — P A LR ET Flat head screws with flat head 1
12 141705022 B a1 d EBLEFHEE Electric medium presser foot linkage assembly 3 D
12N 141705020 SEhhERZEFA G Pneumatic medium presser foot connecting rod assem| 1
16 141709042 VE R slider 1 D
17  [H05917 JT 134585 JIS 2805 Open baffle ring 5 1 D
18 141702055 peya ] connecting rod shaft 1
19 (413513017 BEETM4 X 10 screw M4 x 10 1
20 |402S11004 R SR AT Cross recessed pan head screws 1
21 141712223 JEAR pressure plate 1
22 141723012 N EC linoleum 1
26 14170205600 i 4H A pressure arm shaft assembly 1
27 S09103 N 7S A i S E BATMA X 4 GB/T 77 Hexagon socket set screws m4x4, flat end 2
28  [141703060 MAJE B #l 5B ma Pressure arm sleeve B 1
29 41728025 SFEAFELS. 5 flat washer L3.5 2
30 141703050 e axle housing 1
31 14170401600 (i oS EFF2H A Eccentric rod assembly 1
32 13523002 (i o8 EFF I B Eccentric connecting rod felt 1
33 13527015 A o8 EAF I G 5 Eccentric connecting rod linoleum compression spring 1

e NVSEIEECE I, DR E F 1




09. 1 £ % & /Thread trimming mechanism




09.81%2£ & /Thread trimming mechanism

ﬁ;g 5 TP AR NAME OF PARTS & HiE
1 141710116700 JIBEZH At tool rest assembly 1
2 413S13017 BEETM4 X 10 screw M4 x 10 2
3 113517002 15N ] e ET Movable knife fixing screws 2
4 141712172 Lacawal armor needle 1
5 141719005 1A blades 1
6 141702070 MAYT) 2% 5K 5 il ma Tangential drive shaft 1
7 13601010 HH 3 i 7 torsion spring end cover 1
3 141727005 % torsional spring 1
9 141701125 PR A set blocks 1
10 141712173 ENRR positioning plate 1
11 402516011 R nut 1
12 |125S13001 L R R IR AT bent pin holder screws 1
13 |417S30036 BRAE Gy P M5 X 12 bolt (with washer)M5x12 2
14 141701124 E J] fixed cutter holder 1
15 141719006 EJ] knife 1
16 (113517001 W2ET screw 1
17 13512010 TERR s el 1
18  [101S11011 R 52 S A MRAET 1
19 13612010 =X bar line board 1
20 (20111009 JTAE B A SR ET screw 1
21 402516001 R nut 1
22 [141712290 MA ] 5E AR ma fixed plate 1
23 [421813012 BEAT A HM4X10 screw M4 x 10 p)
24 141705012 V)28 XS AT angential drive lever 1
25 [141703038 HARET Shaft screw 1
26 [S05119 BEFEMA X 20 GRAE, P57 Bolts M4x16 (Knurled, nickel plated) 2
27 141730013 EEL A5 17 2% Sk X—APC4M5 Solenoid valve coupling X-APC4M5 2
28 14174502400 e AEE cylinder joint combination 1
29 [417S30036 WREE Gy P M5 X 12 bolt (with washer)M5x12 2
30 141712175 AL SRR Cylinder fixing plate 1
31 421513035 HZETM4 X 8 screw M4 x 8 1
32 141721007 KB 2R i S A Ms-90a-2322 Cut wire blowing copper pipe 1
33 141821005 BT 2R S Ms-90a-2322 Cut wire blowing copper pipe 1
34 418S30218 HEETM4 X 7 screw M4 x 7 2
35 [61911006 B4 X2.5 the trachea? 4 x 2.5 3
36 14170401000 TS i AR 2E & Hexagon socket set screws with concave end 1
37 |141745034 S ICUL6-5D 18.51020M-09-901 CAM crank combination 1
38 402514001 N 7S £ T 5 B AT Allen socket end tightening screw 3
39 |wW02001 B 5 Washer 5 1




10. XA & B /X-Y Feed Mechanism

20




10.0EXREEE/X-Y Feed Mechanism

rﬁf 5 TR NAME OF PARTS o T
1 141742035 VAR y substrate 1
2 S05192 124 M3X6 Bolts M3x6 26
3 141742037 1A TE LR Positioning plate for delivery 2
4 141742036 YRRAZHR y set blocks 1
5 413514012 RET screw 2
6 S05052 HEET M3 X 10 (FEFE4R) Screws M3x10(galvanized) 37
7 141708009 Mk y to guide 2
8 141712164 YRR Fr y limit 1
9 141742061 HERRX substrate 1
10  [S01027 FEREFE AL I8 TM3 X 6 GB/T 65 Slotted cylindrical head screws M3{ 16
11 |421S13035 I2ETMA X 8 screw M4 x 8 2
12 |141742039 XBz 7 B AR belt clamping plate 1
13 [141708017 FHX guide X 2
14 |141742040 [i5] 7€ SCHEL Fixed bracket L 1
15 [S05115 BRFEMA X 6 GRAE, PHE0) Bolts M4x6 (knurled, nickel plated) 2
16 (141742041 [ & AR fixed bracket R 1
17 (141742042 XA AR x sensor plate 1
18 [141742043 HRUREE board nut 2
19 421513059 AT AT M5 X 20 Screw with washer M5x20 10
20 [s10019 HRET M6X6 (PEE8) Screws M6X6(chrome plated)(imported) 12
21 141702029 XAk shaft coupling 1
22 |141702030 XxBh b drive shaft 1
23 |40324009 RV ERANK6000 (i74E)D  |Deep groove ball bearing 6000(with retaining 9
24 |141735014 X[RI synchronous belt 1
25  |141735016 X x Synchronous belt pulley T 1
26 |H03008 M 10 TB/T 894.1 retainer ring for shaft 10 4
27  |141702031 XM Bh%e b x driven wheel shaft 1
28 [B06006 BRVE BR 7K 6000 Deep groove ball bearing 6000 2
29  |141735017 X[ e x synchronous belt wheel 1
30 |417S30306 A (R B M5 X 15 bolt (with washer)M5x15 8
31 (421510022 I2ETMA X 6 screw M4 x 6 4
32 (141711007 XHC X wheel seat 1
33 |S05035 P 7S A [ SR ETMB X 25 Hexagon socket head screws M5x25 2
34 |141702032 VIR y connection 1
35 (141702033 YR ) 4 y drive shaft 1
36 |141735015 MEEZ y synchronous belt 1
37  |141735019 YR HET y Synchronous belt pulley T 1
38  |930000752 YR BNEE R (WHER) y Driving wheel seat (spray paint) 1
39 |12922001 7 €12, 5 Rubber plug ® 12.5 1
40  [413S13005 P 7S S BT SKHRETME X 10 Hexagon socket head screws M6x10 4
41 141701109 Y B e y slave wheel seat 1
42 141735018 Y[R y synchronous belt wheel 1
43 |141702034 Y BN y driven wheel shaft 1
44 [141712339 VARG AR 22 2% 2% L ma Cover mounting strip L 1
45  [141712338 VARG AR 225 2% R ma Cover mounting strip R 1
46 [S02007 FFFEUT S IBETM3 X 5. 4 Slotted countersunk head screws M3x5.4 6
47  |W01009 P b (BEEE) GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 5(galvanized) S
48  |B10015 DRI ER K 61900ZZNR Deep groove ball bearing 61900ZZNR 1
49  |B04036 % 61900 Bearing 61900 1
50 |141712353 PR balance sheet 2
51 S02039 BRETMA X 9 (PEER) screws M4x9 (nickel plated) 4




10. XA & B /X-Y Feed Mechanism




102KEEE/X-Y Feed Mechanism

rﬁ? 5 FHEA IR NAME OF PARTS Ko #IE
2 S05192 14 M3X6 Bolts M3x6 26
3 141742037 1A AL Positioning plate for delivery 2
6 S05052 BRET M3 X 10 (BE5E4%) Screws M3x10(galvanized) 37
7 141708009 MG y to guide 2
9 141742061 FERRX substrate 1
10 413811011 RETM3 X5 GB/65 Slotted cylindrical head screws M3x5| 16
11 (421813035 IZETMA X 8 screw M4 x 8 2
12 |141742039 XBz i s AR belt clamping plate 1
13 [141708017 FHEX guide X 2
19 421513059 BRAET A1 #4005 X 20 Screw with washer M5x20 10
20 |S10019 BRE] M6X6 (%K) Screws M6X6(chrome plated)(imported) 12
21 141702029 Xl shaft coupling 1
22 (141702030 XSRB % drive shaft 1
23 |40324009 R ERANA6000 Ciiy24PED  |Deep groove ball bearing 6000(with retainind 5
24 (141735014 kit synchronous belt 1
25 (141735016 XA AR T x Synchronous belt pulley T 1
26 |H03008 HHIEEE 10 TB/T 894.1 retainer ring for shaft 10 4
27  |141702031 XM B el x driven wheel shaft 1
28  |B06006 BRI FRHH7K6000 Deep groove ball bearing 6000 2
29 (141735017 X[FP AR x synchronous belt wheel 1
30 |417S30306 154 iy 248 M5 X 15 bolt (with washer)M5x15 8
31 [421510022 I24TMA X 6 screw M4 x 6 4
32 |141711007 X&) X wheel seat 1
33  [S05035 IS A B S R AT M5 X 25 Hexagon socket head screws M5x25 2
34 141702032 NS y connection 1
35 141702033 YUKz y drive shaft 1
36 (141735015 Mkt y synchronous belt 1
37 (141735019 Y[R ATRET y Synchronous belt pulley T 1
38 (930000752 YE B Ee e (M55ER) y Driving wheel seat (spray paint) 1
39  [12922001 %R FE12.5 Rubber plug ® 12.5 1
40  |413S13005 7S A B AT S RETME X 10 Hexagon socket head screws M6x10 4
41 141701109 Y B) % e y slave wheel seat 1
42 (141735018 Mk iz y synchronous belt wheel 1
43 |141702034 Y Bl y driven wheel shaft 1
44 |141712339 MATEBR 22 5655 L ma Cover mounting strip L 1
45  |141712338 MAGEBR 225 5% R ma Cover mounting strip R 1
46 [S02007 FFAE UK RETM3 X 5. 4 Slotted countersunk head screws M3x5.4 6
47  |W01009 FELE 5 (PEEE) GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 5(galvanized) 5
48  |B10015 R EREMAK61900ZZNR Deep groove ball bearing 61900ZZNR 1
49 [B04036 #7K61900 Bearing 61900 1
50 |141712353 AR balance sheet 2
51  |S02039 BRETMA X 9 (HEER) screws M4x9 (nickel plated) 4
52 (141712369 XIS 7 1
53 [S05192 24 M3x6 3
54 141742080 FEHRX substrate X 1
55 (141742081 XJB N7 s 1
56  [S02039 BEETMAxQ(HE 4R ) screw M4 x 9 2
57 141712368 EREEELL ma Cover mounting strip L 1
58 141712367 EMRLTEELER ma Cover mounting strip R 1
59  |S05085 PI7S A B A SR ET M6 % 15 Hexagon socket head screws M6x12 1
60 |N01012 7NFRIREIM6 nut 1
61  |421S10015 IZATM3x8 screw M3 x8 1
62 141712370 AR Corrugated sheet support 1
63 413513017 7S A [ AT L B 4T Hexagon socket head screws 4




11. EME X & /Work Holder Mechanism

20 1773 21




11.EfE2EEE/Work Holder Mechanism

rﬁo% fi= T 4T NAME OF PARTS e &k
1 413513017 BEATMAX 10 screw M4 x 10 2
2 141701110 YRz e e B b y belt clamping plate 1
3 |421S17009 BEATME X 10 screw M5 * 10 1
4 S05121 HEAEMB X 10 (BAE, H54) Bolts M5x10(Knurled, nickel plated) 1
5  [141701129 7 4 i 5 y belt fixing block 1
6 141724018 H £ h&ILM162837UU linear bearing LM162837UU 3
7 141724019 B£8R LM1628370U0P linear bearing LM162837UUOP 1
8  |141702068 Vi B y feed shaft 1
9 141702067 Y6 A Al By By y Feeding auxiliary shaft 1
10  |1417NS30001 BEATM10 X 1 screw M10 x 1 2
11 141712168 Y 5[] B y guide connecting plate 2
12 [417S30036 HE R CHE 4B M5 X 12 bolt (with washer)M5x12 8
13 [141742051 Vi s y feeding beam 1
14  [141708010 R G beam guide rail 1
15 S05094 BEETM3 X 8 (BE4R) GB/T 70.1-2000 screws M3x8(chrome plated) 10
16 421511001 HEETHEM3 X 12 Screw with washer M3x12 8
17 [141712341 MAZEEHR ma feed plate 1
18 |W01009 PS5 (BEEE) GB/T 97.1 Plain washer 5(galvanized) 4
19 |413513010 PN FHIRET Screw 4
20 |141712340 MARE R AR Feed pressing plate 1
21 [141712169 TE presser foot 1
22 417830035 W Criv 548 M5 X 10 bolt (with washer)M5x10 4
23  |417S830036 AR (5 2B M5 X 12 bolt (with washer)M5x12 4
24  |41728004 [ gasket 4
25 W02003 T v T B BB 10 washer 2




12. 3 JE & X E /Work Holder Mechanism

’/

L
N2
9%

NN
)

24




12 35 E=EEE/Work Holder Mechanism
ﬁ;g 5 TP AR NAME OF PARTS & HiE
1 H05029 408 E4 (G H1S0.6) (RE) Retainer E4(imported S0.6)(blackened) 2
2 141745029 SELZHAE (B)h) Cylinder assembly R 2
3 40736042 M5 £ R 2 3k PV IR S Fisheye connector M5 2
4 S05218 7S A R S BB ATMS X 22 (545 Hexagon socket head screw M5x22 (nickel plated) 2
5 141702043 AT 7 A A push rod pivot shaft 2
6 141742049 HEAF putter 2
7 141742079 SR Tracheal stents 1
8 417530025 R (i 24 8) M4 X 10DB Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 2
9 S10008 [V B e EET M4 X6 set screws with concave end M4x6 2
10 141701130 HIEEB Lift arm B 1
11 [S05087 S F R S HBATM X 12 (B548)  |Bolts M5x12(Knurled, nickel plated) 4
12 141702042 AL 2 Cylinder fixed shaft 1
13 [14170903800 VEMCS [m) 1 4044 Roller guide 1 component 2
14 1141742050 AR rolled plate 4
15 413813017 BEETMA X 10 screw M4 x 10 6
16 141709040 VR block 2
17 [14170903900 VEMCS: [) 240 44 Roller guide 2 components 1
18 141736003 Sk Air pipe connector 2
19 141727006 By s Return spring 2
20 [s05118 7S IBETMA X 16 GBAE) Bolts 2
21 N01024 R} Nut M4 2
22  |407N01001 H SUEEEMS Self-locking nut M5 2




13. H % % & /Thread Wiper mechanism

20




131352 & /Thread Wiper mechanism

rﬁo% = AT NAME OF PARTS e #HUE
1 141730036 SUFTFR emergency stop switch 1
2 930000771 CER R A e Electromagnet cover (spray paint) 1
3 417530025 H2AR (7 2% JB]) M4 X 10DB (1]146) Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 3
4  [417s30037 HEHEME X 14 bolt M6 x 14 2
5 141727021 LML Sweeping steel wire 1
6 W01001 SPEE 4 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 4 1
7 [141702058 TALRAT pine pole 1 D
8  |H05002 FF 1% 3 Open baffle ring 3 1
9 41727013 P spring 1
10 [141730097 “MEIRE Insulated sleeve 2
1 14173003400 WALRAT 28 s A Bk 2 A Loose wire sweep electromagnet assembly 1
12 (141702073 FALRAT pine pole 1 N

i NYTAURKAL B 1F, D b ik EL




14. #£7E ¥ % & /Lubrication

21

28




14 450

Hig%E&/Lubrication

fﬁo% s ZE AT NAME OF PARTS W | s
1 141713012 A oil line hook 1
2 141742070 BRER A B = 48 Oilseed cotton support 1
3 417530025 H2AR (7 2% JB]) M4 X 10DB (1]146) Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 15
4 12921002 YR EImE (d3xd5) (M) Vinylon Tubing (¢3x@5)(import) 1.500
5  |12921005 I (d4x &6) GHER) tubing (@4xp6) 2.300
6 41723005 S linoleum 1
7 141727016 RS2 E linoleum support 1
8  |41736001 L pipe connector L 1
9 |141723013 Ek (A Wool (red) 8
10 [141723011 LS linoleum 1
11 |[141727017 [ 52 24 fixed frame 1
12 141712233 TR S 4 tubing support 1
13 |41711015 HZE3213. 2 Wire clamp 13.2 2
14  [14171102800 TH & A Oil window assembly 2
15 |141722016 W ¢ 25 rubber plug ¢25 1
16 |141711025 I oil window 1
17 14174401100 TR A oil standard components 1
18 |141722015 JR G Bottom cover gasket 1
19 [141711015 JR 35 bottom cover 1
20 |001046 OJFIE9. 5% 2.5 ring 9.5x2.5 1
21 [421S10021 T [ Sk RET Drain screw 1
22 413513011 7S A BRAT Hexagon socket screws 10
23 [41711014 L 28526. 4 (T13k) Wire clamp 6.4 3
24 |141727019 T2k HEA Oil line hook 1
25 141723012 T linoleum 1
26 |141722014 5 e gasket 1
27 141712190 it cushion cover 1
28  [14171223000 S A A oil collecting box assembly 1
29  |12923018 24X 4 GHEO) Oil line 4x4(import) 0.750
30 |12923019 HIZE6 X 6 GHEIT) Oil line 6x6(import) 0.700
31 |12921005 W (d4x & 6) G tubing (4xp6) 0.300
32 |s04035 HZETMAX 6 (HERK) (i35 T1) Screws M4x6 2
33 141712223 JE#R pressure plate 3




15, BEERAE (AK)

30




15.885&B%/Electrical part

rﬁo% fr= AT NAME OF PARTS e #HUE

1 141712209 XORGIN 25% B (V)45 x detector holder 1

2 [417S30025 B R G744 PE]) M4 X 10DB Bolts (with washer) M4x10dB 19

3 40736050 AR e Rk Control valve 1

4 421810015 HEATM3 X 8 Screws M3x8(nickel plated) 4

5 41711014 HELZEJ26. 4 (T1#6k) Wire clamp 6.4 1

6  |41711015 HiZk 313, 2 Wire clamp 13.2 2

7 41711017 HL k16 wire clamp 16 6

8 930000822 Y E (W) y side rear cover (spray paint) 1

9 141712291 VIR B35 AR y sensor mounting plate 1

10 140736004 S HLKQ2U04-06A Tee connector 1

11 |wo1001 P 4 GB/T 97.1 Flat washer 4 4

12 [421S13012 MR (5 P M4 X 10 Bolts M4x10 2

13 [N01024 NFIBERE M4 (BLRE2. 2, B4R nut M4 2

14 930001034 NERZEHFEEFE  (BHR) ne Electric Control Housing (spray paint) 1

18 |42221503 ECEY tracheal phi 8-24-012 1

19  [14174504100 AU A B Air source processor 1

20 14174504400 A7 LT IR 2H five-position solenoid valve assembly 1 D
20 |14174504400 P T 1 244 position solenoid valve assembly 1 N
21 |142045009 R G6 tracheal phi ¢6 1.300 D
21 |142045009 K& D6 tracheal phi @6 2.200 N
22 61911006 4K 2.5 the trachea? 4 x 2.5 4.200

23 41845232 1:3:PA4 joint PA4 1

24  |40736036 AU APY4 (YA = 38) Air pipe joint APY4(Y tee) 1

25 42122001 Pt Sk Plug 2

26 |41830213 FEEIBIPS snap switch 1

27  |99300017 325 i 2% FELYR 22 Controller power cable /2.8M 1

28 [41712106 I 2 25 AR Mounting plate for valve 1

29 [41711054 L I3 N 4 B Insulation sheet inside sensor 1

30 [42212837 TN induction copper sheet 1

31 141830008 UG single conductor 1.600

32 [41711053 FE RIS Outer insulation sheet for sensor 1

33  |413S13017 BEATMAX 10 screw M4 x 10 1

34 [S05115 BEAEMA X 6 GRAE, PE4) Bolts M4x6 (knurled, nickel plated) 1

35 |S04028 B2ETM5 X 8 (BE 72648 ) screw M5x8(bright chrome plated) 2

36 |417S30024 RS MAX 30 screw M4 x 30 2

41 |S02039 HEETMA X 9 (HEAR) screw M4 x 9 2 D
42  [413813017 PN A IR Sk T screw M4 x 10 2 D
43 |141730105 ZHEICK B HR6ER-44X2-Y]2 (SK) | Electric Control 1 D
43 |14173011600 ZurcE RRE AR Electronic control 1 N
44 |141712363 KBGO % 2 1

45 |403S30014 H BURAT3. 8X 25 Self-tapping screws 3.8x25 8

e NS E F A, DRI E F 1




16. 7R X 22 /Table & Stand




16.65 K158 /Table & Stand
e

NO 5 TP AR NAME OF PARTS & HiE
1 141732038 MLEMR (RTT) Machine plate 1
1 141732076 Rk SR Neutral platen 1 RS
2 14173202300 =3NS Mitsubishi caster 4
3 [930002030 S (HEER) Gas Springs (Painted) 1 D
5 141712383 S articulated 1 D
6 S05193 WEAT M8 X 16 GB/T 70.1 screw M8x16 2 D
7 H05013 1486 Retaining ring 6 GB/T896-1986 2 D
9 41712133 B8 washer 3 D
10 407N01004 R85 nut 1 D
11 [S05139 P 7S f B AR SL BT MS X 55 Hexagon socket head screws M8x55 2 D
12 41728030 HpE2. 3X8.5X38 gasket 2.3 * 8.5 * 38 2 D
13 N01008 75 IR EEME X 6. 2 Hexagon nuts M8x6.2 GB/T6170 2 D
15 141702062 #hD collar 1 D
18 (41703028 £ GS collar GS 2 D
21 141730048 S FEET20 Gas spring 720 1 D
22 14173202900 = Mitsubishi rack Q 1
22  [14173211300 VEMREOH ML (A E]TFRE)  |Hook type neutral frame assembly (non-liftin{ 1 RS
23 141712203 SLgn Support frame 1 N
24 417530035 R Gy H ) M5 X 10 Bolts (with washer) M5x10 4 N
25 |421S13057 A 7S S B S T screws 1 D
T NNSBIEELE E A, DY 3K B &1
16-1.68MR M HIZR(E5'E)/Platens and tripods (laser)
= =
rﬁf 2 PartNo.  |BEpEE% NAME OF PARTS ﬁ% &it
101 [141732063 BH(ERE) Platens 1
102 |41532020 i ko Casters 4
103 |14173204000 HZEHHEQ Rack components 1
105 |417530306 A 7S 8 B R S 0 Allen cylindrical head screw 4
106 (41828611 FEHEEMS Flat washer M5 4
107 [141709064 2B nut 4




17. M1 48 /Accessories

c~ m =
I R S I e

— OO
[N e

34




17 Bf¥{&4#8/Accessories

rﬁo% fr= AT NAME OF PARTS e #HUE
1 40319006 HLEFDPx17#19 needle DPx17 # 19 5
2 10818501 FR 2605, 609 K AR L Spindle 605.609 Large spindle 3
3 20131056 7S A AR T5mm Inner hexagon wrench 5mm 1
4 20131047 7N AR T-4mm Inner hexagon wrench 4mm 1
5 30131012 PN AR T 3mm Hexagon socket wrench 3mm 1
6 30131010 PN FARF-2. 5mm Hexagon socket wrench 2.5mm 1
7  |20131046 PN AR T 2mm Inner hexagon wrench 2mm 1
8 30131007 WS AR T (1. 5mm) Hexagon socket wrench (1.5mm) 1
o  [1383100300 YL Cable stand assembly 1
10 10131004 122 J] (/N) Screwdriver (small) 1
11 10131003 WRe2 7] () Screwdriver (middle) 1
12 |10131002 1242 7] (K) Screwdriver (large) 1
13 30131006 X A4 F (8-10mm) Double open end wrench (8-10mm) 1
14  [30131005 HF- (6mm~ Tmm) Wrench (6mm ~ 7mm) 1
15  [40736001 MRS Bk Threaded casing joint 1
16 |141745031 MRS spiral air pipe 1
17 11631008 VHI A7 41 A Oil can assembly 1
18 [41712355 BB g 22 7] Screwdriver for needle plate 1
19 110211011 H£E (400m1) The oil bag 1
20 933672 F110% white oil 0.500
21 41731015 TERENLBH A Flower prototype accessory box 1
22 |20131076 15X 94% 15 * 9 bags 2
23 |20131077 20X 154% 20 x 15 bags 1
24 20131078 32.5X 748 32.5x 7 bags 1
25 (20131063 syt warning sign 1
26 (13837002 AR ORE D Trademark plate 1
27 (140231030 24 5 ) Safety instructions 1
28 1978909 8260 X 235 Air bubble bags 260235 1




18. M2 B 48 (A %) /Rack accessory box




18 . ¥128H2{448/Rack accessory box
_ﬁ;‘g 5 BT NAME OF PARTS Wi | &
1 417S30025 IEAE (it #4P5)) M4 X 10DB Bolts M4x10dB 6
2 41711014 FH 2R 6. 4 Wire clamp 6.4 2
3 41711016 2L 928, 4 wire clamp 8.4 3
4 41711015 B2 9213, 2 Wire clamp 13.2 1
5 W02011 MS AN AR S washer 1
6 141712214 &R plate 2
7 141722018 RS hinge rubber 2
8 141712215 B 4 J hinge seat 2
9 403514008 P 7S A T i X AT Screws M5X5(chrome plated)(imported)] 2
10 |141702047 B hinge axis 2
11 41728030 2. 3X8. 5X 38 gasket 2.3 * 8.5 * 38 7 [NEEA5
12 |S05139 7S fA R S ETMS X 55 Hexagon socket head screws M8x55 7 NEE 45
13 |407N01004 EL 885 REM8 Self-locking nut M8 4
14 14171220800 T H A pan assembly 1
15 141711020 JHIH oil bottle 1
16 (930002023 SR B ST ER LA (W) Display bracket (spray paint) 1
17 141712518 2R B S 4R D0 TE B Display bracket Four-jaw nut 2
18 |w01021 HPE6. 3X 18X 1. 2 gasket 6.3x18x1.2 1
19 (141722023 LK The nose pad 8
20  [14171101900 PR AR ZH A Eye guard assembly 1
21 [s05126 PEET M6 X 75 screws M6x75 2

E: NSRBI E %1, DAl B %




19. — k¥ 2% /Secondary clamp wire

102

101

38



19._/kF2%/Secondary clamp wire

=
=S lws AT NAME OF PARTS i |
101 14173006400 R e £ 4 A secondary clamp assembly 1
102 141745043 AL FLIE & 4 LR IR two—position five-way ¢4 solenoid valv 1
103 41711016 ST 4X2.5 the trachea? 4 x 2.5 5




20. M3 E /Side slip device

102

109

107

40



20.MMii5%EE/Side slip device

=
rﬁg 5 T2 NAME OF PARTS 4G H/E
101 |14171602100 A3 s sideslip foot 1

102 61910003 FLE()N) Cable Tie (small) 3

103 |s05118 BHMAx 16K FEIR)" Bolts M4x16 (Knurled, nickel plated) 1

104 (61910026 FhTVEL 4 B E FEHC - 101WP Sticky wiring fixing base HC-101WP 1

105 (41711016 B2k¥k8.4 wire clamp 8.4 1

106 N01024 NARE M4 Hexagon nut M4(thickness 2.2, Nickel plated) 1

107 [s05087 IBARMS X 12 (R A%, ) 7 Bolts M5x12 4

108 61911006 HE?24X2.5 the trachea? 4 x 2.5 4

109 141745043 BN R IB Q4B IR two-position five-way @4 solenoid valve 2




21. B#:3% 8 /Flipping device

101

42



21 BEESEE /Flipping device

Fs

NO 5 FHA 44K NAME OF PARTS s HE
101 141745043 BN R IB Q4B IR two-position five-way @4 solenoid valve 2
901 141745021 BHE T B Gl Flip press foot (trial production) 1




22. HFEE /Clip device

44



22 4% E/Clip device

ﬁ;g 5 FFA 4R NAME OF PARTS HoE B
1 14170033400 S B AN Clip device assembly 1




23-1. WOt I3 E /Laser cutting device

15

125

46



23-1. WOt &3 8 /Laser cutting device

R oo o FpEHS NAIE OF PARTS e | #E
101142011015 O 4180 Laser tube holder 80 2
102142030020 HWOLEA2S Laser tube A2S 1
103]421513059 BEETM5 X 20 Screw M5X20 10
104/407N01001 E AZREMS Self-locking nut M5 12
105]/930001006 ek b e (W5 Cavity cover 1 141712347
1061930001124 WO I A IR B A A (W) Laser cavity welding components 1 114171234400
1071930001127 SETKT 2225 50 (W) Locating lamp mount 1 141702077
108/14173007600 | 5RETAT 2H 14 Laser light assembly 2
109/417S30301 T AN SLIEETMA X 20 [Scerew M4 X 20 2
110]417530025 125TM4 X 10 Screw M4X10 8
1111141730067 RY ARG Two—speed ship—type switch 1
112|505120 M2ETM5 X 8 (B AF) Screw M5X8 (knurled) 10
113930001008 Js s i 55 (M) Cavity back cover (painted) 1 141712346
114/930001129 Ak S SR AEB (W) Angle iron bracket assembly B 1| 14174207600
119/141701135 OB )5 ST 4R Laser cavity rear bracket 1
120]930001128 FH RS SR AEA (W) Angle iron bracket assembly A 1 | 14174207500
121/142030011 — AR LA 23 Integrated potentiometer 1
1221142130032 XS ZEETT L Emergency stop switch 1
123/142030014 b Jog switch 1
124/930001007 AR HT 25 (1) Front cover of the cavity 1 141712345
125141721006 $ S2HHIHE $ 32 Smoking elbow 1
1261417530025 125TM4 X 10 Screw M4X10 5
}g; ?2?%8?156 %g%%%}ﬁflw[leG §l(13152‘i]11]\g/[41>16})9 lllUullLllls plauc TTOITU ?
1291141701155 W R 28 22 bR - Smoking hood mounting plate — rear 1
130[141712349 W2 iR B % 2 AR B Smoking hood connection plate B 1
1311141742064 Sz S s AR S PERR Mirror holder support plate 1
132]114173007000 | Hie3h B 4HA: Light outlet device assembly 1
375 HH IR AR B Transparent smoking hood 1




23-2. WOt |35 E /Laser cutting device

48



23-2. Wt VB2 H /Laser cutting device

FF5

5

No. Part. No. TR NAME OF PARTS fi;ﬁ B S
101 142030017 |k Cable 1
102 142030016  |[BGHIEFE120W Laser power box 120W 1
103 41830703 300074 7K #H Type 3000 water tank 1
104 141730065 |2 FLFLAGZRAR Bull five—hole power strip 1
105 141737005  [ApZ-FE RjEH Label - clean up daily 1
106 141737006 PRZE-IERRIR (D) Label-laser marking (small) 1
107 141737007 =Y Ry [N |04 Label - High pressure hazard 1
108 141737008  |[FrZE-200 806 Label — beware of lasers 1
109 141737009  [ARZE-HOLHT 2 Label — laser ray 1
110 141737010 PR R T o0 Label-laser power switch 1
111 141737011 FRAS— B HLYE T % Label - Total power switch 1
112 141737012 P~ FH v = T Labels — Precautions for use 1
114 140730054 [ ZEAT Clothes lights 1
115 41736005 $%3LkPA4 Connector PA4 1
116 141730095 S5VIAHJRIE ML 7% 5V1A power adapter 1




23-3. WOt |35 E /Laser cutting device

50



22-3. BotV)EIEE /Laser cutting device

’I\iﬁ ﬁz;’;No. TR NAME OF PARTS ﬁ;ﬁ &%
101 [417515008 BEETMA X 8 Screws M4X8 1
102 930001131 F I {2 R BE A A (W) Smoke cartridge welding components 1 114171232500
103 [421S13061 BEAT 7 HM3X8 Screw with pad M3X8 4
104 141727025 HEFEES T Twisted spring hinge 1
105 930001132 Fh I 140 i 25 (W9 Smoker bottom cover 1 [141712326
108 11401020 [ T i 2k Round magnet 1
109 141831039 H14540-63 Hoop 40-63 3
110 |141831038 AR 22 3R D 50 Wire hose ®50 2m
111 41845220 S HEAG-B Airsoft AG-B 1
112 40736022 B ESLAPGE Tracheal fitting APG6 1
113 42211540 JEJiE S B 6X4 Helical trachea 6X4 1
114 141736004 T =8 B k8—6-8 T-shaped three-way tubing fitting 8-6-8 1
115 |417S30306 BEATM5 X 15 Screws M5X 15 4
116 41828611 SFEHAEIMB Flat washer M5 4
117 407N01001 EELEESA Self-locking nuts 4
118 930000046 B0 ML HE R T A () Centrifugal fan outlet assembly 1 14181256100
119 |41830705 B0 AAL650W Centrifugal fan 650W 1
120 |S05193 IEFEM8 X 16 Bolt M8X 16 4
121 1930001028 | B50o KMLEE AT AE (538)  |Centrifugal fan inlet assembly 1 [14171233100
122 |417S30025  [WEETM4X 10 Screw M4X 10 4
123 407N1004 H &2 R Self-locking nuts 4
11401020 [N magnet 1




23-4. WOt E|3EE /Laser cutting device

101 102

g ]Z
ol
2 )
o] JD
®  ® ©

103 104

b2



23-4. WOt &3 B /Laser cutting device

Tf liti No. FHBIR NAME OF PARTS ﬁtﬁ &y
101 14173104000 | F-shIT4383%k H 250 Manual bag opening fixture 250 1 Frlic
102 14173103500  [fl&E 4832 H.230 Side flip open bag clamp 230 1 fia
103 14173103700 | JT43 B0 S 51 3k H.250 Open bag single-sided cylinder clamp 250 1 T
104 14173103600 | JT4EX NS 5T 3k H.280 Open bag double side cylinder clamp 280 1 T




24.bft3R/ Schedule

FLiE R E AT YklHER FE A FE SR B 5 RS KSR R I
141733065 = 2B 5 B B AHRACT -44X2-Y ]2 MR R 2 - A5 R T e N R 7 ) e R B
141733066 =SOSR B R (447D PI-6213B-B-1. 5M MR A5 B A AR G G TR IR
=R B L E6E- 141733067 —ZE R OR ZE AR A = il 7] AR BLATLSMO80-2530-F10-F-0. 5 /
170015 44X2-YJ2 (SK) 141733068 = IE KNS5/ X L HLZDH-86CH1 14H-BX-TIKEX-0. 75 /
M K AR HL B 141733078 = ZEER K SE54RY B ZDH-86CH1 14H-BY-TIKEX-0. 75
i 141733070 =3RS L Bh T R I B WL ZDH-60CHS6H-KP-2. 3 TR LR 5 R IR
141730062 REJHEEAR (RASC447) /
41730851 JK-T3020TDQ-47-804% Jik 5% W LS R T
141733064 = 2RSS S I AERACT -4422-Y ] 1 MR R 2 - A S 2R T e N R 7 ) e R IR
GRS g (B 2 141733066 =R EESUE A BonBE (447F2)F) P1-6213B-B-1. 5M AR 2 7 7 B 2 (] )6 NP PP T PR R B
=Tk Jﬁiﬂ) =L 141733067 = 3E O ZE 54 3 4l fE] iR HB HLSMO080-2530-F10-F—0. 5 /
14173305100 ﬁ\m%ﬂ‘ﬁh R 141733068 =3 R ZE 55X LZDH-86CH1 14H-BX-TIKEX-0. 75 /
R ﬂ?ﬂv : 141733078 | =35 K555V AL BLZDH-86CH1 14H-BY-TIKEX-0. 75
' 141730062 RS HIEEAR (RASC447) /
41730851 JK-T3020TDQ-47-801% & 2% IR G R R
141730129 FERR KR ZE 648 HL s 4% il FE6E-44X2-Y J2-447 MR RS B R AR AR G R 1R
—ZERRFER 141730130 FEAR R K 564 Bon e (447FEfF) P1-6213B-B-1. 5M-6E442 MR TS B AT 5 S R 1
141730105 JHI6E447R-2HA/Z 14173307600 | BEMREK K ZE AR Bh O £l R ALSM080-2530-F21-F-0. 5
A KSR H B 141733068 = ZEER N SE5AX A ZDH-86CH1 14H-BX-TIKEX-0. 75
J 141733078 =R EE5/RY EHLZDH-86CH1 14H-BY-TTKEX—0. 75
141733081 WEAR 2k Ok 22 64X L B JE F L ZDH-60CH86H-KP-TP-1. 5 F AL H R
T . 141730131 R KR ZE 6 AR R Bh 2 i AT 6E-4422-Y ] 1 AR 2 ) 7R 5 R o 2 () e N P i I £ B
’I“”Lj]}}:ﬂﬂ]) = 141730130 e ok s fE A B R b (44TFLF) P1-6213B-B-1. 5M-6E442 MR 2 5 B b 2 R B N5 I i TR %
14173011600 ﬁ@}i ﬂ‘wzﬁrh & 14173307600 | WMk R 52648 T80 3= il L HLSM080-2530-F21-F-0. 5
R ‘w“ ; 141733068 =355 K 554X L ALZDH-86CH1 1 4H-BX-TTKEX-0. 75
) 141733078 = E K EE5/RY AL ZDH-86CH1 14H-BY-TTKEX—0. 75
141730106 JERR R OK B 6% T i FF 48 4% Il FE6E-4422-Y J4-KD (SK) Wi E RS MR RN GG R
S520MABOE FFAS K556 141730107 FERR KR ZE 6 R sh O W on BEPT-6510-W-1. 5M-6E442-KD (SK) MR 2 71 7 5 e 2R TR e N R T ) s PR B
it E@jﬁé‘; = 14173307600 ﬁﬂﬁ%ﬁi%6}E%ﬁﬁ%ﬁg‘ﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁljifﬁh/l%io;zli?ég—gz17?—0. 5 ;
14173009600 | ., o v e re ) 141733068 =EEARREESRX - -BX- -0.
{;@ifc/:;}”mé)ﬁ M 141733078 — 3RO ZESARY HI ML ZDH-86CH 1 14H-BY-TIKEX-0. 75
- 141730114 REEARBOLAE) B R /
41730851 JK-T3020TDQ-47-80 /% Jik 5% FRPEHL T 2R G B R




LYk S ETB0 20214E10H 20214E11 7 20214E 121 20224E1 [ 202242 F 20224E3 20224F4 ] | 20224E5/ | 20224E6 ] | 20224E7H 20224E8
JK-T3520MA-D / / / / / / 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 141700135
JK-T3520MA-5-D / / / / / / / / / / /
JK-T3520MA-N-D / / / / / / 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 14173305100
JK-T3520MA-5-N-D / / / / / / / / / / /
JK-T3520MA-F1-D / / / / / / / / / / /
JK-T3520MA-F4-D / / / / / / / / / / 141700135
BRC-T3520MA-D / / / / / / / / 141700135 | 141700135 141700135
BRC-T3520MA-F4-D / / / / / / / / / / /
JK-T3520MA-D II / / / / / / / / / / /
JK-T3020MA-D / / / / / / 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 141700135

JK-T3520MA-N-F4-D / / / / / / / / / / /
BRC-T3520MA-N-D / / / / / / / / / 14173305100 /
JK-T3520MA-N-F31G1-D I[ / / / / / / / 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 14173009600
JK-T3520MA-N-F31G62-D I / / / / / / / 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 14173009600
BRC-T3520MA-N-F31G1-DII / / / / / / / 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 14173009600
BRC-T3520MA-N-F31G2-D II / / / / / / / 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 14173009600

JK-T3020M-NE-D / / 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 14173305100
TTY-J3020R-DH / / SRR SRR SRR 141700135 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 141700135
JK-T3020M-D (RASC447) SRR SRR SRR SRR SRR 141700135 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 141700135
JK-T3020M-F4-D / / / / / 141700135 141700135 | 141700135 / / /
BRC-T3020M-D SRR S5WERBEF ST RB R 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 | 141700135 | 141700135 / /

HH E-T3020M-D GG E RSl  SHEREER SRR SRR S RELFR SRR / / / / / /
rHE-T3020M-D (f7 i) SRR SRR SRR S RELFR SRR / / / / / /
JK=T3020M-D (#£30) / / / / / / 141700135 / / / /

LYbSETB0 20224E9 H 20224E10 20224E11 1 20224F 12 202341/ 20234E2 ] 20234E30 | 202344/ | 20234E5F | 20234FE6 ...
JK-T3520MA-D 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 BIF S 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | JE &L HZARAD
JK-T3520MA-5-D 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 | 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | J5&:4ea %400
JK-T3520MA-N-D 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 | #FFHIS | 14173011600 | 14173011600 | J& 4 RF4 %D
JK-T3520MA-5-N-D 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 | 14173305100 | 14173305100 | #FFHIS | 14173011600 | 14173011600 | J& 4EHF4 %D
JK-T3520MA-F1-D / / / / / 141700135 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 [ 141730105 | J5 454 iZ40HD
JK-T3520MA-F4-D 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | J5&:4ea %00
BRC-T3520MA-D 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | J5&4ea %00
BRC-T3520MA-F4-D / / / / / 141700135 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | 141730105 | J5&: 54 240D
JK-T3520MA-D II / / 141730105 141730105 141730105 141730105 141730105 / / / /
JK-T3020MA-D 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 141700135 / / / /
JK-T3520MA-N-F4-D / 14173305100 / / 14173305100 / 14173011600 | 14173011600 | 14173011600 | 14173011600 | J&Z:4e4k %A
BRC-T3520MA-N-D / / / / / / 14173305100 | #5115 BESS | 14173011600 | J& 884 iZAC S

JK-T3520MA-N-F31G1-DII 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | J5 L4 HZALH
JK-T3520MA-N-F31G62-D I 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | J5 L4 HZALHD
BRC-T3520MA-N-F31G1-DII 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | J5 L4 HZALHD
BRC-T3520MA-N-F31G2-D I 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | 14173009600 | J5 L4 HZALHD
JK-T3020M-NE-D 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 14173305100 / / / / / / /
TTY-J3020R-DH 141700135 141700135 / / / / / / / / /
JK=T3020M-D (RASC447) 141700135 141700135 / / / / / / / / /




	02A
	02B
	03A
	03B
	04A
	04B
	05A
	05B
	06A
	06B
	07A
	07B
	07AN
	07BN
	08A
	08B
	09A
	09B
	10A
	10B
	11A
	11B
	12A
	12B
	13A
	13B
	14A
	14B
	15A
	15B
	16A
	16B
	17A
	17B
	18A
	18B



